VE Item Description

Amount Removed from Bid

Accepted by County?

Remove submersible pump package from Contractor's

1 scope of work. County to purchase pumps directly from ($582,176.57) Y
Flygt.
Remove bypass pump package from Contractor's scope

2 of work. County to purchase pumps directly from ($114,481.08) Y
Godwin.

$76.25 Revised Unit Cost HDPE pipe installation
3 County purchases HDPE pipe directly (51,448,887.50) $149.25 Revised Unit Cost HDPE pipe directional drill Y
$564.25 Revised Unit Cost Jack and Bore

4 nrm:mmw\. 20,251 LF of DR9 Iov.m to _ux.HH. Portion ($139,326.88) N
under river and along Hwy 133 will remain DR9.
Switch +/- 5,282 LF of directional drilling to direct bury. Based on new unit

5 This will require the addition of a line item for repaving ($385,586.00) prices established in Y
asphalt driveways. VE Item 3
Remove Jack and Bores along James Road and install Based on new unit

6 casing by direct bury. This will require the addition of a ($219,800.00) prices established in Y
line item for direct bury casing and additional SY of VE Item 3 and
asphalt replacement. County buying HDPE

2 Change fittings and valves in Pump Station from class ($22,170.00) N
250 to class 150.
Change 24" plug valves to 18" plug valves with DIP

8 reducers on each side. Inside diameter of 24" FM is +/- ($22,640.00) N
18". Mueller Standard Port (80% opening)

9 n:m:mm. Emws\m__ to precast type structure with large anti ($20,000.00) N
floatation ring.
Change Air Release Valves to standard coated manhole

10 with ball valve, i.e. remove knife gate valve and SB ($33,600.00) Y
package unit. ARI




